AFFIDAVIT MEENA VISHWANA 15 JANUARY 20xx

COURT DETAILS

Court Local Court

Division Small Claims Division

Registry Blacktown
Case number SC20xx/766

TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS

Plaintiff Meena Vishwana

Defendant Fiona Frame trading as Fantastic Florists

FILING DETAILS

Filed for Meena Vishwana, Plaintiff

Contact name and telephone Meena Vishwana 02 2222 1111

[on separate page]

AFFIDAVIT

Name Meena Vishwana

Address 12/32 Campbell Street Blacktown 2148

Occupation IT Consultant

Date 15 January 20xx

I affirm:

- 1 I am the plaintiff.
- 2 The Statement of Claim in this matter was filed on 19 November 20xx.
- On 19 November 20xx I posted a sealed copy of the Statement of Claim to Fiona Frame.

 The envelope was addressed to Fiona Frame trading as Fantastic Florists, Shop 7,

 Blacktown Mall, 108 Black Street, Blacktown NSW 2148.
- Shop 7, Blacktown Mall, 108 Black Street, Blacktown NSW 2148 was the address listed for Fantastic Florists on the extract from the Register of Business Names I obtained from the Department of Fair Trading on 10 November 2009. A copy of the extract is attached and marked "A".
- 5 On 30 November 20xx the Statement of Claim was returned to me in the mail. The envelope was marked "Return to Sender. Not at this address".
- On 3 December 20xx I went to Shop 7, Blacktown Mall, 108 Black Street Blacktown to try and serve the Statement of Claim personally. I found that the shop was empty and there was a "For Lease" sign in the window.
- 7 On 3 December 20xx I searched the White Pages website but I did not find a listing for "Fiona Frame" or "F Frame" in Sydney.
- 8 On 4 December 20xx I spoke to the manager at Blacktown Mall. She advised me that she was sending mail to 15 Kelvin Place Erskine Park.
- On 8 December 20xx I attended 15 Kelvin Place Erskine Park to try and serve the Statement of Claim. I asked the person who opened the door "Does Fiona Frame live here?" She replied "I am Joyce Frame. Fiona is my daughter but she hasn't lived here for a few years." I said "Can you give me Fiona's address it's a business matter." Joyce Frame replied "No, I don't think so, but I'll tell her you stopped by when she next comes over."

#SWORN #AFFIRMED at Blacktown

Signature of deponent Meena Vishwana

Name of witness George Fisher

Address of witness 2/32 Campbell Street Blacktown 2148

And as a witness, I certify the following matters concerning the person who made this affidavit (the **deponent**):

#I saw the face of the deponent. [OR, delete whichever option is inapplicable]#I did not see the face of the deponent because the deponent was wearing a face covering, but I am

#ri did not see the race of the deponent because the deponent was wearing a race covering, but i arr satisfied that the deponent had a special justification for not removing the covering.*

#I have known the deponent for at least 12 months. [OR, delete whichever option is inapplicable]
#I have confirmed the deponent's identity using the following identification document: Medicare Card

Identification document relied on (may be original or certified copy)†

Signature of witness George Fisher

Note: The deponent and witness must sign each page of the affidavit. See UCPR 35.7B.

2

[[] The only "special justification" for not removing a face covering is a legitimate medical reason (at April 2012).]

^{[† &}quot;Identification documents" include current driver licence, proof of age card, Medicare card, credit card, Centrelink pension card, Veterans Affairs entitlement card, student identity card, citizenship certificate, birth certificate, passport or see Oaths Regulation 2011.]